Costs per Credits - Fee Schedule 2017-2018
Nova Scotia Students

Course Credit 3 Credits 6 Credits 9 Credits 12 Credits 15 Credits 18 Credits 21 Credits 24 - 30 Credits
Tuition 853.50 1,707.00 2,560.50 3,414.00 4,267.50 5,121.00 5,974.50 $ 8,084.00
NS Tuition Bursary (128.28)  (256.56) (384.84) (513.12) (641.40) (769.68) (897.96) $ (1,283.00)
Information & Technology 38.22 - 76.44 114.66 152.88 191.10 229.32 267.54 $ 382.00
Fitness & Recreation n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 109.00 109.00 $ 109.00
Facilities Renewal Fee 18.60 37.20 55.80 74.40 93.00 111.60 130.20 $ 186.00
Student Union Fee 16.02 32.04 48.06 64.08 80.10 160.00 160.00 $ 160.00
Capital Campaign n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 25.00 25.00 $ 25.00
Student Assistance Fee 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 $ 6.00

804.06 1,602.12 2,400.18 3,198.24 3,996.30 4,992.24 5,774.28 $ 7,669.00
Health & Dental Plan n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 395.00 395.00 $ 395.00
Total 804.06 1,602.12 2,400.18 3,198.24 3,996.30 5,387.24 6,169.28 ¢  8,064.00
September 15/17 1st term Payment $1,671.01 $2,226.82 $2,782.62 $ 3,457.15 $ 4,003.34 ¢ 5,500.00

Out of Province Students

Course Credit 3 Credits 6 Credits 9 Credits 12 Credits 15 Credits 18 Credits 21 Credits 24 - 30 Credits
Tuition 853.50 1,707.00 2,560.50 3,414.00 4,267.50 5,121.00 5,974.50 $ 8,084.00
Information & Technology 38.22 76.44 114.66 152.88 191.10 229.32 267.54 ¢ 382.00
Fitness & Recreation n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 109.00 109.00 $ 109.00
Facilities Renewal Fee 18.60 37.20 55.80 74.40 93.00 111.60 130.20 $ 186.00
Student Union Fee 16.02 32.04 48.06 64.08 80.10 160.00 160.00 $ 160.00
Capital Campaign n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 25.00 25.00 $ 25.00
Student Assistance Fee 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 $ 6.00

932.34 1,852.68 2,785.02 3,711.36 4,637.70 5,761.92 6,672.24 $ 8,952.00
Health & Dental Plan n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 395.00 395.00 $ 395.00

932.34 1,852.68 2,785.02 3,711.36 4,637.70 6,156.92 7,067.24 $ 9,347.00
September 15/17 1st term Payment $ 1,671.01 $2,226.82 $2,782.62 $ 3,457.15 $ 4,003.34 ¢ 5,500.00
International Fee & Health Plan due 1st term International Students
Course Credit 3 Credits 6 Credits 9 Credits 12 Credits 15 Credits 18 Credits 21 Credits 24 - 30 Credits
Tuition 853.50 1,707.00 2,560.50 3,414.00 4,267.50 5,121.00 597450 ¢ 8,084.00
International Fee 853.50 1,707.00 2,560.50 3,414.00 4,267.50 5,121.00 5,974.50 $ 8,084.00
Information & Technology 38.22 76.44 114.66 152.88 191.10 229.32 267.54 $ 382.00
Fitness & Recreation n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 109.00 109.00 $ 109.00
Facilities Renewal Fee 18.60 37.20 55.80 74.40 93.00 111.60 130.20 $ 186.00
Student Union Fee 16.02 32.04 48.06 64.08 80.10 160.00 160.00 $ 160.00
Capital Campaign n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 25.00 25.00 $ 25.00
Student Assistance Fee 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 $ 6.00

1,785.84 3,565.68 5,345.52 7,125.36 8,905.20 10,882.92 12,646.74 $ 17,036.00

Health & Dental Plan n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1,085.00 1,085.00 $ 1,085.00
Total 1,785.84  3,565.68 5,345.52 7,125.36 8,905.20 11,967.92 13,731.74 ¢ 18,121.00
September 15/17 1st term Payment 4,231.51 5,640.82 7,050.12 9,663.15  11,062.84 $ 15,000.00
Course Credit 3 Credits 6 Credits 9 Credits 12 Credits 15 Credits 18 Credits 21 Credits
Tuition - NS STUDENTS 853.50 1,707.00 2,560.50 3,414.00 4,267.50 5,121.00 5,974.50
Information & Technology 38.22 76.44 114.66 152.88 191.10 229.32 267.54
Facilities Renewal Fee 18.60 37.20 55.80 74.40 93.00 111.60 130.20
Student Assistance Fee 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00
NS TUITION BURSARY (128.28)  (256.56) (384.84) (513.12) (641.40) (769.68) (897.96)

788.04 1,570.08 2,352.12 3,134.16 3,916.20 4,698.24 5,480.28

3 Credits 6 Credits 9 Credits 12 Credits 15 Credits 18 Credits 21 Credits

Tuition - OUT OF PROV. 853.50 1,707.00 2,560.50 3,414.00 4,267.50 5,121.00 5,974.50
Information & Technology 38.22 76.44 114.66 152.88 191.10 229.32 267.54
Facilities Renewal Fee 18.60 37.20 55.80 74.40 93.00 111.60 130.20
Student Assistance Fee 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00

916.32  1,826.64 2,736.96 3,647.28 4,557.60 5,467.92 6,378.24
INTERNATIONAL FEE 853.50 1707.00 2560.50 3414.00 4267.50 5121.00 5974.50

TO BE ADDED TO ABOVE COSTS FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS



Costs per Credits - Fee Schedule 2017-2018

NURSING Nova Scotia Students

Course Credit 3 Credits 6 Credits 9 Credits 12 Credits 15 Credits 18 Credits 21 Credits 24 - 30 Credits
Tuition 886.80 1,773.60 2,660.40 3,547.20 4,434.00 5,320.80 6,207.60 ¢ 8,395.00
NS Tuition Bursary (128.28)  (256.56) (384.84) (513.12) (641.40) (769.68) (897.96) $ (1,283.00)
Information & Technology 38.22 76.44 114.66 152.88 191.10 229.32 267.54 $ 382.00
Fitness & Recreation n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 109.00 109.00 ¢ 109.00
Facilities Renewal Fee 18.60 37.20 55.80 74.40 93.00 111.60 130.20 $ 186.00
Student Union Fee 16.02 32.04 48.06 64.08 80.10 160.00 160.00 $ 160.00
Capital Campaign n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 25.00 25.00 $ 25.00
Student Assistance Fee 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 $ 6.00
837.36 1,668.72 2,500.08 3,331.44 4,162.80 5,192.04 6,007.38 $ 7,980.00

Health & Dental Plan n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 395.00 395.00 $ 395.00
Total 837.36  1,668.72 2,500.08 3,331.44 4,162.80 5,587.04 6,402.38 $ 8,375.00
September 15/17 1st term Payment $ 1,730.95 ¢$2,306.74 ¢$2,882.52 $ 3,577.03 $ 4,143.20 $ 5,500.00

Out of Province Students

Course Credit 3 Credits 6 Credits 9 Credits 12 Credits 15 Credits 18 Credits 21 Credits 24 - 30 Credits
Tuition 886.80 1,773.60 2,660.40 3,547.20 4,434.00 5,320.80 6,207.60 $ 8,395.00
Information & Technology 38.22 76.44 114.66 152.88 191.10 229.32 267.54 $ 382.00
Fitness & Recreation n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 109.00 109.00 $ 109.00
Facilities Renewal Fee 18.60 37.20 55.80 74.40 93.00 111.60 130.20 $ 186.00
Student Union Fee 16.02 32.04 48.06 64.08 80.10 160.00 160.00 ¢ 160.00
Capital Campaign n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 25.00 25.00 $ 25.00
Student Assistance Fee 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 $ 6.00
965.64 1,919.28 2,884.92 3,844.56 4,804.20 5,961.72 6,905.34 ¢$ 9,263.00
Health & Dental Plan n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 395.00 395.00 $ 395.00
965.64 1,919.28 2,884.92 3,844.56 4,804.20 6,356.72 7,300.34 $ 9,658.00
September 15/17 1st term Payment $1,730.95 ¢$2,306.74 $2,882.52 $ 3,577.03 $ 4,143.20 $ 5,500.00
International Fee & Health Plan due 1st term International Students
Course Credit 3 Credits 6 Credits 9 Credits 12 Credits 15 Credits 18 Credits 21 Credits 24 - 30 Credits
Tuition 886.80 1,773.60 2,660.40 3,547.20 4,434.00 5,320.80 6,207.60 $ 8,395.00
International Fee 886.80 1,773.60 2,660.40 3,547.20 4,434.,00 5,320.80 6,207.60 $ 8,395.00
Information & Technology 38.22 76.44 114.66 152.88 191.10 229.32 267.54 $ 382.00
Fitness & Recreation n/a n/a " n/a n/a n/a 109.00 109.00 $ 109.00
Facilities Renewal Fee 18.60 37.20 55.80 74.40 93.00 111.60 130.20 ¢ 186.00
Student Union Fee 16.02 32.04 48.06 64.08 80.10 160.00 160.00 $ 160.00
Capital Campaign n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 25.00 25.00 $ 25.00
Student Assistance Fee 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 $ 6.00
1,852.44 3,698.88 5,545.32 7,391.76 9,238.20 11,282.52 13,11294 ¢ 17,658.00
Health & Dental Plan n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1,085.00 1,085.00 $ 1,085.00
Total 1,852.44  3,698.88 5,545.32 7,391.76 9,238.20 12,367.52 14,197.94 ¢ 18,743.00
September 15/17 1st term Payment 4,391.35 5,853.94 7,316.52 9,982.83 11,435.80 ¢ 15,000.00

Spring & Summer School

Course Credit 3 Credits 6 Credits 9 Credits 12 Credits 15 Credits 18 Credits 21 Credits

Tuition - NS STUDENTS 886.80 1,773.60 2,660.40 3,547.20 4,434.00 5,320.80 6,207.60
Information & Technology 38.22 76.44 114.66 152.88 191.10 229.32 267.54
Facilities Renewal Fee 18.60 34.98 52.47 69.96 87.45 104.94 122.43
Student Assistance Fee 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00
NS TUITION BURSARY (128.28)  (256.56) (384.84) (513.12) (641.40) (769.68) (897.96)

821.34 1,634.46 2,448.69 3,262.92 4,077.15 4,891.38 5,705.61

3 Credits 6 Credits 9 Credits 12 Credits 15 Credits 18 Credits 21 Credits

Tuition - OUT OF PROV. 886.80 1,773.60 2,660.40 3,547.20 4,434.00 5,320.80 6,207.60

Information & Technology 38.22 76.44 114.66 152.88 191.10 229.32 267.54
Facilities Renewal Fee 18.60 34.98 52.47 69.96 87.45 104.94 122.43
Student Assistance Fee 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00

949.62 1,891.02 2,833.53 3,776.04 4,718.55 5,661.06 6,603.57

INTERNATIONAL FEE 886.80 1773.60 2660.40 3547.20 4434.00 5320.80 6207.60
TO BE ADDED TO ABOVE COSTS FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS



